
TV 10 OS 51. hooaja III etapp 
26.märts 2022, Tartu Ü SH 

 
P V Kõrgushüpe  
1  236  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   1.71    
 1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71  1.81 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
2  183  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    1.68    
 1.51  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68  1.71 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXO  XXX 
3  226  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   1.65    
 1.51  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
4  136  Endel PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  1.65    
 1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65  1.68 
 O  XO  O  O  XXO  O  XXO  O  XXX 
5  56  Siim LEPP    19.04.2008  Peetri LA-PK    1.62    
 1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56  1.59  1.62  1.65 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XXO  O  XXO  XXX 
6  128  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    1.59    
 1.46  1.51  1.56  1.59  1.62 
 XO  O  XXO  XO  XXX 
7  238  Kaur-Mattias KUUSKME  07.01.2009  IND Tallinna Reaalkool   1.56    
 1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56  1.59 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
8  64  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     1.56    
 1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56  1.59 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
9  5  Uku MAAMÄGI    11.02.2009  Haabneeme K    1.56    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56  1.59 
 O  O  XO  O  O  XXO  XXX 
10  26  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   1.51    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
10  108  Robin KOOL    28.02.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   1.51    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
10  83  Arpo VAHULA    07.04.2008  Rakvere RG    1.51    
 1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  O  O  XXX 
10  90  Kristofer HÄLING   18.10.2009  Saue G     1.51    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
10  294  Steven Marti LILLIPUU   03.04.2009  Türi PK     1.51    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
15  30  Rihard SOOM    24.04.2008  Kuusalu KK    1.51    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  O  XO  O  XXO  XXX 
 
 



16  235  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   1.51    
 1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51  1.56 
 O  XXO  O  XXO  XXX 
17  82  Andreas BEKETOV   27.08.2008  Rakvere RG    1.46    
 1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  O  O  XXX 
17  120  Kert GLASER    30.03.2008  Tõrva G    1.46    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
19  255  Enriko KIMBER    21.03.2009  IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  1.46    
 1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
19  274  Henri RANDOJA   05.02.2008  Haljala K    1.46    
 1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  XO  XXX 
21  172  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  1.46    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
21  92  Venno VAHTRAS   03.10.2008  Saue G     1.46    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
23  280  Romet MÕTTUS   29.01.2008  Melliste K    1.46    
 1.36  1.41  1.46  1.51 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
24  54  Brajon JÄRVE    18.10.2008  Paikuse K    1.41    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
25  17  Karl HUNT    22.12.2008  Jõgeva PK    1.41    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
25  205  Martin MAASEN   22.05.2008  Ääsmäe PK    1.41    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
25  256  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    1.41    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
25  263  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    1.41    
 1.41  1.46 
 XO  XXX 
25  98  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   1.41    
 1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  XO  XXX 
30  262  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    1.41    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  XXO  O  XO  XXX 
31  214  Mattias LEHTNA   10.07.2009  IND Võru Kesklinna K   1.41    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.46 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
32  118  Karl Rasmus ROSENTHAL  05.07.2008  Tartu Tamme K    1.36    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  O  XXX 



33  121  Kert-Herbert ROHTLA   25.04.2009  Tõrva G    1.36    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
34  27  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   1.36    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XO  XO  O  XXX 
35  65  Mihkel PADAR    17.03.2009  Põlva K     1.36    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XXO  XO  O  XXX 
36  45  Sten ALJAS    03.08.2009  Nõmme PK    1.36    
 1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XO  XXX 
37  31  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    1.36    
 1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XXO  XXX 
38  23  Karl VAPPER    16.02.2008  Kindluse K    1.36    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XO  XXO  XXX 
39  162  Sten JATSÕŠÕN    11.02.2009  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   1.31    
 1.31  1.36 
 O  XXX 
40  167  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
41  248  Villem EESMÄE    28.10.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 XXO  O  O  XXX 
42  247  Kaarel ELMIK    06.08.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
43  152  Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   1.26    
 1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  XXX 
44  49  Hektor HALLIMÄE   09.05.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   1.26    
 1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  XO  XXX 
44  109  Jakko ÜLPER    06.10.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   1.26    
 1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  XO  XXX 
46  12  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     1.21    
 1.21  1.26 
 O  XXX 
47  4  Henri NÄPPI    24.07.2009  Haabneeme K    1.21    
 1.21  1.26 
 XO  XXX 
 137  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS    
 149  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   DNS   
 
P V Kuulitõuge 3kg  
1  226  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   15.11  
 14.53 14.93 15.05 15.11 



2  183  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    14.99  
 14.44 X 14.19 14.99 
3  81  Sixten BERGMAN     Rakvere RG    14.41  
 14.41 14.39 13.36 13.78 
4  64  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     13.99  
 13.46 13.61 13.99 13.91 
5  234  Tristjan JAANSON   21.02.2008  IND Pelgulinna Gümnaasium  13.38  
 13.38 13.12 12.74 13.11 
6  136  Endel PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  13.34  
 13.11 13.34 13.21 12.80 
7  235  Sebastian NUUTMANN   16.01.2008  IND Gustav Adolfi G   12.95  
 12.95 12.16 X 12.48 
8  129  Nikita LOSKUTOV   24.09.2008  Valga PK    12.72  
 12.72 12.04 12.15 12.64 
9  83  Arpo VAHULA    07.04.2008  Rakvere RG    12.69    
10  236  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   12.47    
11  211  Aavo TOOMI    02.01.2008  IND Koeru KK    11.89    
12  256  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    11.79    
13  274  Henri RANDOJA   05.02.2008  Haljala K    11.78    
14  108  Robin KOOL    28.02.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   11.57    
15  12  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     11.49    
16  203  Jan TALTS      Ääsmäe PK    11.31    
17  93  Ryan IVASK    24.01.2009  Saue G     11.22    
18  49  Hektor HALLIMÄE   09.05.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   11.12    
19  94  Karl SAARITS    27.01.2008  Saue G     11.11    
20  263  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    10.92    
21  128  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    10.90    
22  120  Kert GLASER    30.03.2008  Tõrva G    10.77    
22  295  Reigo JAAGUMANN   08.11.2008  Türi PK     10.77    
24  98  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   10.76    
25  204  Kevin ROHTJÄRV   13.11.2008  Ääsmäe PK    10.64    
26  27  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   10.45    
27  118  Karl Rasmus ROSENTHAL  05.07.2008  Tartu Tamme K    10.22    
27  280  Romet MÕTTUS   29.01.2008  Melliste K    10.22    
29  39  Rasmus ANDRON   30.05.2008  Luunja KK    10.21    
30  122  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    10.16    
31  255  Enriko KIMBER    21.03.2009  IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  10.04    
32  30  Rihard SOOM    24.04.2008  Kuusalu KK    9.92    
33  40  Johannes LOKKO   25.09.2008  Luunja KK    9.74    
34  262  Hank-Gerhard HAUSENBERG  19.03.2009  Ülenurme G    9.70    
35  56  Siim LEPP    19.04.2008  Peetri LA-PK    9.61    
36  17  Karl HUNT    22.12.2008  Jõgeva PK    9.41    
37  66  Erik JAAKMEES    17.10.2008  Põlva K     9.26    
38  294  Steven Marti LILLIPUU   03.04.2009  Türi PK     9.24    
39  331  Christian Elmar KASK   12.10.2008  Haabneeme K    9.22    
40  26  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   9.20    
41  162  Sten JATSÕŠÕN   11.02.2009  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   9.15    
42  199  Marten SAAR    08.08.2008  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   9.14    
43  117  Oskar RENNU    23.10.2008  Tartu Tamme K    9.03    
44  31  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    8.95    
45  153  Sten KUKK    10.06.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   8.85    



46  23  Karl VAPPER    16.02.2008  Kindluse K    8.33    
47  249  Kermo TSVETKOV   22.07.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  8.32    
48  247  Kaarel ELMIK    06.08.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  8.14    
49  19  Kristjan VÄIKO    03.02.2009  Jõgeva PK    8.04    
50  22  Oliver VIIDIK    09.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   7.95    
51  152  Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   7.79    
52  198  Reno-Markus NAU   30.05.2009  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   7.72    
53  172  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  7.51    
54  167  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   7.24    
55  54  Brajon JÄRVE    18.10.2008  Paikuse K    7.20    
56  4  Henri NÄPPI    24.07.2009  Haabneeme K    6.48    
 149  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   DNS    
 111  Hendrik VEISNER   15.01.2009  Tartu Kivilinna K   DNS    
 137  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS 
 
P N Kaugushüpe  
1  55  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    5.23   
 4.30  4.88  4.92 4.75 5.23 4.92 
2  59  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    5.13  
 4.87  4.67  4.75 4.92 4.95 5.13 
3  241  Oliver OJANURM   29.03.2010  Laagri Kool IND    4.87   
 4.77  4.82  4.75 4.87 4.81 4.85 
4  232  Rigon Stefen PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   4.87   
 4.23  4.50  4.55 4.75 4.76 4.87 
5  224  Andre PIHELGAS   18.01.2010  IND Tallinna Järveotsa Gümn  4.66   
 4.35  4.37  4.36 4.66 4.48 4.62 
6  215  Kert KARTSEPP    28.05.2010  IND Kääpa Kool    4.55   
 4.37  4.27  4.25 4.55 4.32 4.52 
7  144  Kristjan ALEKSANDROV   28.10.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.47   
 4.40  4.16  4.34 4.31 4.47 4.31 
8  155  Marten MIILEN    06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   4.37   
 4.10  4.37  4.01 4.09 4.33 3.87 
9  7  Karol KIVI    24.05.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   4.36    
 4.36  4.16  4.36 
10  139  Matthias KONTUS   12.12.2011  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  4.34    
 4.15  4.15  4.34 
11  47  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    4.32    
 4.26  4.32  X 
12  213  Egert LAIUS    24.02.2011  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  4.31    
 4.29  4.15  4.31 
13  104  Markus PERSIDSKI   02.03.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   4.31    
 4.20  4.15  4.31 
14  87  Mihkel SUIGUSAAR   20.02.2010  Saue G     4.29    
 4.28  4.29  4.17 
15  99  Valter KULD    01.07.2011  Tallinna 21. kool   4.26    
 3.96  4.08  4.26 
16  79  Jonathan NEUHAUS     Rakvere RG    4.24    
 4.23  4.11  4.24 
17  228  Elimar Asko AROP   01.01.2010  IND Tori PK    4.20    
 3.93  4.02  4.20 
 



18  266  Romet RÜSTER    23.04.2011  Ülenurme G    4.19    
 4.19  3.90  4.03 
19  154  Travis SÕBER    30.01.2011  Viljandi Kesklinna K   4.18    
 3.80  4.18  X 
20  216  Joosep LUHT    10.04.2010  IND Muhu PK    4.16    
 4.16  4.03  3.61 
21  218  Jan-Einar PIKK    24.02.2010  IND Otepää G    4.13    
 4.13  3.98  4.09 
22  193  Jako-Jesper KUKK   02.01.2011  IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool  4.13    
 3.99  4.13  3.92 
23  78  Lennart JOORITS   18.08.2010  Rakvere RG    4.11    
 4.11  4.04  4.01 
24  188  Rikko RÕÕM    04.11.2010  Puhja K     4.07    
 3.79  4.02  4.07 
25  68  Marcello ALEKSEJEV   20.08.2010  Põlva K     4.06    
 4.06  3.95  4.01 
26  11  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     4.05    
 3.92  4.05  3.95 
27  33  Oskar OLLI    03.03.2010  Kuusalu KK    4.04    
 4.03  4.04  3.96 
28  124  Ramses JAANI    22.08.2011  Tõrva G    4.04    
 3.85  4.03  4.04 
29  208  Eron KOIDU    20.10.2010  Ääsmäe PK    4.03    
 4.03  3.30  3.92 
30  275  Andero BERGŠTRÖM   16.02.2011  Haljala K    3.95    
 3.95  3.90  X 
31  207  Andri VALLSALU   15.10.2010  Ääsmäe PK    3.94    
 3.94  3.79  3.70 
32  2  Darius TOOM      Haabneeme K    3.94    
 3.78  3.94  3.76 
33  67  Ronald KIIDRON   03.08.2010  Põlva K     3.91    
 3.75  3.91  3.55 
34  145  Asser KASE    13.12.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   3.88    
 3.88  3.65  3.85 
35  116  Markus HUIK    24.05.2011  Tartu Tamme K    3.87    
 3.87  3.74  3.52 
36  88  Georg KALVET    08.08.2010  Saue G     3.86    
 3.86  3.86  X 
37  132  Karel POOLA    03.04.2011  Valga PK    3.82    
 3.54  3.65  3.82 
38  29  Karl-Arthur SEPP   09.02.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   3.80    
 3.58  3.80  3.72 
39  24  Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN  20.12.2012  Kindluse K    3.80    
 3.80  3.72  X 
40  28  Mihkel KAJU    08.08.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   3.78    
 3.78  3.57  3.75 
41  115  Joosep TIPP    02.12.2010  Tartu Tamme K    3.78    
 3.63  3.57  3.78 
42  265  Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012  Ülenurme G    3.78    
 X  3.53  3.78 
 



43  258  Kevin KENK    06.10.2010  Parksepa KK    3.77    
 3.58  3.77  3.74 
44  252  Kert KARM    10.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  3.77    
 3.66  3.64  3.77 
45  8  Johann ANDERSON   26.04.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   3.75    
 3.37  X  3.75 
46  281  Arti HANTSON      Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   3.74    
 3.71  3.53  3.74 
47  48  Mikael PÄRN    15.03.2010  Nõmme PK    3.73    
 3.69  3.41  3.73 
48  176  Oliver LAUL    13.08.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  3.70    
 3.53  3.36  3.70 
49  164  Hendrik TAKKEL   01.12.2010  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   3.65    
 3.54  3.65  3.58 
50  58  Henry SCHASMIN     Peetri LA-PK    3.64    
 3.61  3.64  X 
51  174  Egon KULA    29.06.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  3.64    
 3.64  X  X 
52  184  Gert RITSON    09.09.2010  Tarvastu G    3.61    
 3.61  3.44  3.22 
53  253  Hendrik LEVARTOVSKI   31.01.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  3.59    
 3.47  3.43  3.59 
54  189  Jaan LEETBERG    10.12.2010  Puhja K     3.57    
 3.50  3.56  3.57 
55  100  Patrik SUURPERE   06.11.2010  Tallinna 21. kool   3.55    
 3.55  3.48  3.49 
56  195  Walfried SCHNEIDER   29.04.2010  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   3.54    
 3.52  3.48  3.54 
57  32  Jarl Aron HOLMAR   18.03.2010  Kuusalu KK    3.53    
 3.53  3.37  2.28 
58  276  Joosep LIPP    19.07.2011  Haljala K    3.52    
 3.37  3.32  3.52 
59  196  Johannes LEIDUR   25.09.2010  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   3.49    
 3.48  3.47  3.49 
60  257  Romek NIILO    15.05.2010  Parksepa KK    3.49    
 3.44  3.43  3.49 
61  18  Marthen AAS    06.12.2010  Jõgeva PK    3.42    
 3.42  3.42  3.42 
62  282  Hendrik RANNIK   19.10.2010  Melliste K    3.33    
 X  2.27  3.33 
63  51  Greg VIIRMAA    30.03.2011  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   3.29    
 2.87  3.29  X 
64  171  Oskar REPNAU    28.10.2011  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.26    
 2.99  3.12  3.26 
65  133  Georg JAAKSON   04.02.2011  Valga PK    3.23    
 3.04  3.23  3.19 
66  185  Kert JÄRVELT    14.01.2010  Tarvastu G    3.20    
 2.97  3.19  3.20 
67  287  Henri MERTSINA   06.07.2011  Räpina ÜG    3.15    
 3.15  3.09  3.00 
 



68  297  Reigo ISAKAR      Türi PK     3.10    
 3.06  3.10  X 
69  123  Keijo KALJA    24.02.2012  Tõrva G    3.06    
 X  3.06  2.99 
70  289  Mark Gregor LADEV   22.08.2012  Räpina ÜG    3.06    
 X  X  3.06 
71  170  Romek VELLEMÄE   15.06.2012  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   2.87    
 2.73  2.50  2.87 
72  283  Timmu SAAT    21.09.2010  Melliste K    2.86    
 2.73  2.86  2.83 
 105  Mattias VÄLJAOTS   13.04.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   DNS    
 138  Jakob VÄHK    24.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS   
 
P N Kuulitõuge 2kg  
1  233  Konrad KRUUSE   01.01.2010  IND Audentese Erakool   15.94   
 15.94 15.35 15.16 14.96 
2  146  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   12.05   
 12.05 X 12.00 11.34 
3  55  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    11.19   
 10.52 11.19 11.00 10.50 
4  212  Andre TOOMI    19.03.2011  IND Koeru KK    10.99   
 10.75 10.99 10.38 10.26 
5  104  Markus PERSIDSKI   02.03.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   10.98   
 10.39 10.98 10.04 9.90 
6  155  Marten MIILEN    06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   10.55   
 10.46 X 10.55 10.53 
7  257  Romek NIILO    15.05.2010  Parksepa KK    10.25   
 10.25 8.57 8.84 9.80 
8  232  Rigon Stefen PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   10.02   
 9.98 10.02 9.69 7.53 
9  240  Risto NURK    17.04.2011  IND Leisi Keskkool   9.90    
10  216  Joosep LUHT    10.04.2010  IND Muhu PK    9.77    
11  79  Jonathan NEUHAUS     Rakvere RG    9.64    
12  32  Jarl Aron HOLMAR   18.03.2010  Kuusalu KK    9.48    
13  59  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    9.38    
14  258  Kevin KENK    06.10.2010  Parksepa KK    9.19    
15  193  Jako-Jesper KUKK   02.01.2011  IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool  9.16    
16  138  Jakob VÄHK    24.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  9.15    
17  275  Andero BERGŠTRÖM   16.02.2011  Haljala K    8.85    
18  34  Ats ARULO    10.06.2010  Kuusalu KK    8.75    
19  87  Mihkel SUIGUSAAR   20.02.2010  Saue G     8.72    
20  69  Oliver PÄRNA    29.05.2010  Põlva K     8.58    
21  252  Kert KARM    10.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  8.57    
22  154  Travis SÕBER    30.01.2011  Viljandi Kesklinna K   8.52    
22  213  Egert LAIUS    24.02.2011  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  8.52    
24  170  Romek VELLEMÄE   15.06.2012  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   8.36    
25  185  Kert JÄRVELT    14.01.2010  Tarvastu G    8.35    
26  89  Lennart MURU    30.05.2010  Saue G     8.27    
26  70  Ove-August ELIAS     Põlva K     8.27    
28  206  Jaan RÄSSA    16.07.2010  Ääsmäe PK    8.17    
29  164  Hendrik TAKKEL   01.12.2010  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   8.16    



30  297  Rigo ISKAR    25.03.2010  Türi PK     8.09    
31  48  Mikael PÄRN    15.03.2010  Nõmme PK    8.07    
32  105  Mattias VÄLJAOTS   13.04.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   7.99    
33  282  Hendrik RANNIK   19.10.2010  Melliste K    7.97    
34  174  Egon KULA    29.06.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  7.85    
35  283  Timmu SAAT    21.09.2010  Melliste K    7.84    
36  144  Kristjan ALEKSANDROV   28.10.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   7.82    
37  47  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    7.75    
38  184  Gert RITSON    09.09.2010  Tarvastu G    7.74    
39  115  Joosep TIPP    02.12.2010  Tartu Tamme K    7.68    
40  29  Karl-Arthur SEPP   09.02.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   7.67    
40  266  Romet RÜSTER    23.04.2011  Ülenurme G    7.67    
42  80  Pärt Johan NURMELA     Rakvere RG    7.62    
43  7  Karol KIVI    24.05.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   7.61    
44  189  Jaan LEETBERG    10.12.2010  Puhja K     7.60    
45  207  Andri VALLSALU   15.10.2010  Ääsmäe PK    7.51    
46  131  Ando JÜRISSON   28.08.2011  Valga PK    7.34    
47  287  Henri MERTSINA   06.07.2011  Räpina ÜG    7.09    
48  51  Greg VIIRMAA    30.03.2011  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   6.97    
49  124  Ramses JAANI    22.08.2011  Tõrva G    6.93    
50  123  Keijo KALJA    24.02.2012  Tõrva G    6.78    
51  99  Valter KULD    01.07.2011  Tallinna 21. kool   6.77    
52  276  Joosep LIPP    19.07.2011  Haljala K    6.68    
53  196  Johannes LEIDUR   25.09.2010  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   6.49    
54  289  Mark Gregor LADEV   22.08.2012  Räpina ÜG    6.38    
55  116  Markus HUIK    24.05.2011  Tartu Tamme K    6.27    
56  264  Karl Marten MEHO   10.10.2010  Ülenurme G    6.23    
57  188  Rikko RÕÕM    04.11.2010  Puhja K     6.19    
58  100  Patrik SUURPERE   06.11.2010  Tallinna 21. kool   6.13    
59  2  Darius TOOM      Haabneeme K    5.85    
59  132  Karel POOLA    03.04.2011  Valga PK    5.85    
61  60  Richard SCHASMIN     Peetri LA-PK    5.64    
62  18  Marthen AAS    06.12.2010  Jõgeva PK    5.58    
63  11  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     5.32    
64  24  Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN  20.12.2012  Kindluse K    4.86    
65  166  Renet OJALA    07.02.2012  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   4.81    
 139  Matthias KONTUS   12.12.2011  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS    
 225  Stig VALLISTE    24.02.2010  IND Tallinna Ühisgümn.   DNS    
 
T V Kõrgushüpe  
1  229  Naomi TOOMENURM   20.02.2008  IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  1.58    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  XO  O  XO  XO  XO 
 1.58  1.61 
 O  XXX 
2  25  Marili PAIMRE    17.05.2008  Kuressaare Nooruse K   1.53    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
3  15  Kärt LEHTLA    10.03.2008  Jõgeva PK    1.53    
 1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 



4  112  Maarja-Liis NURJA   17.05.2008  Tartu Tamme K    1.53    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53  1.56 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
5  21  Rosanne VASSUS   21.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   1.50    
 1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
5  270  Laura Liisa VIDER   05.10.2008  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  1.50    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
7  16  Diana Johanna VANAMB  09.05.2009  Jõgeva PK    1.50    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXO  O  XXX 
8  242  Lisete KOTTISSE   31.07.2008  IND Võru Kreutzwaldi K   1.50    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  XXO  XO  XXX 
9  273  Bianca Maria VUKS   11.07.2009  IND Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  1.50    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50  1.53 
 XO  O  O  XXO  O  XXO  XO  XXX 
10  243  Janete KOTTISSE   31.07.2008  IND Võru Kreutzwaldi K   1.47    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
11  102  Mia Helena SIITAM   13.03.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   1.47    
 1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50 
 O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
12  192  Anna Rebeka LUHA   06.02.2009  IND Tartu Kesklinna Kool  1.47    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47  1.50 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  O  XXO  XXX 
13  95  Tekla KUUSK    15.04.2009  Saue G     1.44    
 1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47 
 O  O  O  XXX 
13  96  Joanna BUSCH    09.08.2009  Saue G     1.44    
 1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47 
 O  O  O  XXX 
15  113  Maarja PUKK    26.03.2008  Tartu Tamme K    1.44    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
16  76  Grete MALM    19.07.2009  Rakvere RG    1.44    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
17  278  Karola KARU    23.05.2008  Melliste K    1.44    
 1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47 
 XO  O  XXO  XXX 
18  134  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    1.44    
 1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44  1.47 
 O  XXO  XO  XXO  XXX 
19  147  Hannaliisa ROHUMÄGI   09.08.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   1.41    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
20  261  Berta TSIRK    07.02.2008  Parksepa KK    1.41    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44 
 O  O  O  XO  XO  XO  XXX 



21  103  Mia AHVEN    31.03.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   1.41    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44 
 O  XO  XXO  O  XO  XXX 
22  10  Eva-Lota TIISMA   01.10.2009  J. Westholmi Gümn.   1.41    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
22  179  Kärt REINART    28.02.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  1.41    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41  1.44 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XXO  XXX 
24  1  Laura TÕEMETS   07.02.2008  Rakvere RG    1.36    
 1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  XXX 
24  6  Saara KIVI    23.04.2008  J. Westholmi Gümn.   1.36    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  O  XXX 
24  277  Heleri LILLEPUU   01.02.2009  Haljala K    1.36    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
27  250  Siret KAASIK    07.02.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  1.36    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
28  52  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  Paikuse K    1.36    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XO  XO  XXO  O  XXX 
29  285  Alina IONOVA    07.03.2009  IND Sillamäe Eesti PK   1.36    
 1.36  1.41 
 XO  XXX 
30  272  Edith EELMÄE    31.03.2009  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  1.36    
 1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
31  37  Keitlyn VOLKOV   17.11.2008  Kuusalu KK    1.36    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36  1.41 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
32  148  Mia Lii KAIGAS    19.11.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XXX 
32  178  Lisandra PIIK    08.06.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
32  231  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  1.31    
 1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XXX 
32  36  Mariliis TIITS    15.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XXX 
32  260  Natali KULAGA    22.10.2009  Parksepa KK    1.31    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
32  125  Keili-Kessu KÜLA   30.12.2008  Tõrva G    1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XXX 



38  3  Sofia SALM    05.09.2009  Haabneeme K    1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XXO  O  XXX 
38  186  Kaisa PIIGLI    02.06.2008  Tarvastu G    1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XXO  O  XXX 
40  209  Elis FILIPPOV    09.02.2009  Ääsmäe PK    1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
40  156  Mirtel RUUT    18.07.2009  Viljandi Kesklinna K   1.31    
 1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
40  290  Laura HEERING    02.06.2009  Räpina ÜG    1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
40  169  Marilin PÕLLU    01.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   1.31    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
44  187  Elis MARKSOO    24.12.2008  Tarvastu G    1.31    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XO  XO  XO  XXX 
44  168  Lisänn VIILIPUS    22.06.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   1.31    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  XO  XO  XO  XXX 
46  62  Victoria KAMPUS   11.08.2008  Peetri LA-PK    1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
46  291  Jaana Mari KALA   27.09.2009  Räpina ÜG    1.31    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31  1.36 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
48  140  Linda Liis KANNUKENE   19.01.2009  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  1.26    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  XXX 
48  191  Saksia ROKKA    06.07.2009  Puhja K     1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
48  106  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   1.26    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  XXX 
48  268  Pauline KUBPART   21.01.2009  Ülenurme G    1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
52  327  Karmen MANDEL   13.10.2007  Järveküla K    1.26    
 1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  XO  O  XXX 
53  267  Kelli LEETSI      Ülenurme G    1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 XO  O  XO  O  XXX 
54  222  Laureen PARKMAN   25.11.2008  IND Merivälja K    1.26    
 1.26  1.31 
 XO  XXX 



54  71  Loviisa Ly PURI    14.07.2008  Põlva K     1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
54  135  Sofija KARAVAŠKINA   07.03.2009  Valga PK    1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
54  299  Roosi GANSEN    02.02.2009  Türi PK     1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
58  72  Carolin KÄO    18.04.2009  Põlva K     1.26    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26  1.31 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
59  330  Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR  07.07.2009  Ääsmäe PK    1.21    
 1.11  1.16  1.21  1.26 
 O  XXO  O  XXX 
60  50  Anette-Frida EVARDI   27.01.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   1.16    
 1.11  1.16  1.21 
 O  O  XXX 
60  63  Grettel OESELG    19.02.2009  Peetri LA-PK    1.16    
 1.11  1.16  1.21 
 O  O  XXX 
62  279  Johanna Janeli KARJANE  14.04.2009  Melliste K    1.16    
 1.11  1.16  1.21 
 XO  XXO  XXX  
 126  Helanna LEEDUKS   21.12.2009  Tõrva G    NH    
 1.11 
 XXX 
 326  Monika BRONZINI   02.05.2008  Järveküla K    NH    
 1.16 
 XXX 
 141  Paula PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  DNS    
 190  Linde LEETBERG   17.04.2009  Puhja K     DNS    
 97  Krisselin UNDREST   14.07.2009  Saue G     DNS    
 267  Kelli LEETSI      Ülenurme G    DNS    
 161  Liis-Mary MEERITS   06.11.2009  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   DNS   
 
T V Kaugushüpe  
1  231  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  5.35   
 4.94  4.91  4.96 X 5.35 X 
2  106  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   5.03   
 5.02  4.86  4.89 5.00 5.03 X 
3  223  Ellen KOBIN    12.06.2008  IND Tallinna Reaalkool   4.95   
 4.59  4.67  4.85 4.71 4.95 X 
4 36  Mariliis TIITS    15.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    4.92   
 4.79  4.85  X 4.88 X 4.92 
5  6  Saara KIVI    23.04.2008  J. Westholmi Gümn.   4.92   
 4.52  4.54  4.86 3.91 4.92 3.75 
6  77  Mia Eleanora NURMELA  11.03.2009  Rakvere RG    4.90   
 X  X  4.86 4.90 X 4.85 
7 229  Naomi TOOMENURM   20.02.2008  IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  4.87   
 4.50  4.56  4.87 4.54 4.85 4.81 



8  16  Diana Johanna VANAMB  09.05.2009  Jõgeva PK    4.85   
 4.62  4.85  2.65 4.23 4.30 4.38 
9  285  Alina IONOVA    07.03.2009  IND Sillamäe Eesti PK   4.78    
 4.54  4.78  4.70 
10  21  Rosanne VASSUS   21.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   4.75    
 4.60  4.64  4.75 
11  269  Liisa Jette PÕDERSOO   07.04.2008  IND Tartu Karlova K   4.73    
 4.54  4.73  4.52 
12  1  Laura TÕEMETS   07.02.2008  Rakvere RG    4.72    
 4.58  4.72  4.49 
13  328  Sofia MERILO    06.11.2009  IND Rakvere RG   4.71    
 X  4.71  X 
14  273  Bianca Maria VUKS   11.07.2009  IND Tartu Waldorfgümnaasium  4.69    
 4.69  4.65  4.59 
15  112  Maarja-Liis NURJA   17.05.2008  Tartu Tamme K    4.66    
 4.62  4.66  4.45 
16  10  Eva-Lota TIISMA   01.10.2009  J. Westholmi Gümn.   4.66    
 3.86  3.62  4.66 
17  221  Rahel MÄE    20.01.2008  Nõo Põhikool IND   4.61    
 4.56  4.61  4.36 
18  25  Marili PAIMRE    17.05.2008  Kuressaare Nooruse K   4.54    
 4.32  X  4.54 
19  85  Maris FLOREN    30.06.2008  IND Rakvere PK    4.49    
 4.34  4.44  4.49 
20  209  Elis FILIPPOV    09.02.2009  Ääsmäe PK    4.44    
 4.13  4.37  4.44 
21  271  Alisa SULIMENKO   14.04.2009  IND Tartu Annelinna G   4.38    
 4.38  4.27  X 
22  147  Hannaliisa ROHUMÄGI   09.08.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.37    
 4.15  4.34  4.37 
23  141  Paula PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  4.36    
 X  4.36 
24  220  Heili KANN    18.03.2009  IND Otepää G    4.35    
 4.35  4.33  4.34  
25  272  Edith EELMÄE    31.03.2009  IND Tartu Miina Härma G.  4.30    
 4.29  4.30  3.92 
26  107  Keiti Lii SIKK    17.04.2009  Tartu Kivilinna K   4.28    
 4.28  X  3.76 
27  63  Grettel OESELG    19.02.2009  Peetri LA-PK    4.26    
 4.26  4.25  4.23 
28  15  Kärt LEHTLA    10.03.2008  Jõgeva PK    4.26    
 X  4.26  3.79 
29  250  Siret KAASIK    07.02.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  4.25    
 3.90  4.25  4.07 
30  96  Joanna BUSCH    09.08.2009  Saue G     4.24    
 4.24  4.17  3.04 
31  52  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  Paikuse K    4.23    
 4.23  4.20  4.10 
32  148  Mia Lii KAIGAS    19.11.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   4.19    
 4.19  3.82  4.02 
 



33  95  Tekla KUUSK    15.04.2009  Saue G     4.17    
 4.15  4.17  4.09 
34  61  Annabel DUNAISKI   25.06.2008  Peetri LA-PK    4.17    
 4.17  X  3.42 
35  230  Kaisa-Maria KURG   01.09.2008  IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG   4.16    
 3.25  3.78  4.16 
36  290  Laura HEERING    02.06.2009  Räpina ÜG    4.14    
 4.04  4.14  4.06 
37  187  Elis MARKSOO    24.12.2008  Tarvastu G    4.12    
 X  4.12  3.92 
38  103  Mia AHVEN    31.03.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   4.09    
 3.84  3.89  4.09 
39  268  Pauline KUBPART   21.01.2009  Ülenurme G    4.07    
 X  3.30  4.07 
40  125  Keili-Kessu KÜLA   30.12.2008  Tõrva G    4.06    
 4.06  3.85  3.85 
41  3  Sofia SALM    05.09.2009  Haabneeme K    4.06    
 3.03  X  4.06 
42  134  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    4.01    
 X  3.77  4.01 
43  157  Karmen VALMSEN   09.11.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   3.98    
 3.92  3.98  3.85 
44  186  Kaisa PIIGLI    02.06.2008  Tarvastu G    3.97    
 3.97  X  3.96 
45  102  Mia Helena SIITAM   13.03.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   3.97    
 X  3.94  3.97 
46  135  Sofija KARAVAŠKINA   07.03.2009  Valga PK    3.95    
 3.95  X  3.82 
47  71  Loviisa Ly PURI    14.07.2008  Põlva K     3.93    
 3.93  3.69  3.77 
48  50  Anette-Frida EVARDI   27.01.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   3.92    
 3.67  3.78  3.92 
49  168  Lisänn VIILIPUS    22.06.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.89    
 X  3.75  3.89 
50  278  Karola KARU    23.05.2008  Melliste K    3.87    
 3.43  3.85  3.87 
51  140  Linda Liis KANNUKENE   19.01.2009  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  3.86    
 3.80  3.69  3.86 
52  291  Jaana Mari KALA   27.09.2009  Räpina ÜG    3.85    
 3.85  X  2.44 
53  177  Simona RÜÜTEL   02.04.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  3.81    
 3.81  3.56  2.60 
54  299  Roosi GANSEN    02.02.2009  Türi PK     3.81    
 3.02  X  3.81 
55  179  Kärt REINART    28.02.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  3.80    
 X  3.80  3.76 
56  260  Natali KULAGA    22.10.2009  Parksepa KK    3.80    
 3.75  3.71  3.80 
57  38  Sandra NARUSK   12.06.2008  Kuusalu KK    3.78    
 3.78 
 



58  72  Carolin KÄO    18.04.2009  Põlva K     3.76    
 3.76  3.64  3.70 
59  210  Viktoria SLIZUNOV   13.12.2008  Ääsmäe PK    3.72    
 3.71  X  3.72 
60  14  Greete KÄRNER   31.10.2008  Jüri G     3.72    
 2.81  3.25  3.72 
61  126  Helanna LEEDUKS   21.12.2009  Tõrva G    3.56    
 3.56  3.55  3.42 
62  277  Heleri LILLEPUU   01.02.2009  Haljala K    3.51    
 3.15  3.35  3.51 
63  158  Marie MIILEN    04.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   3.50    
 3.24  3.50  3.27 
64  267  Kelli LEETSI      Ülenurme G    3.38    
 3.38  3.38  X 
65  326  Monika BRONZINI   02.05.2008  Järveküla K    3.37    
 2.86  3.37  3.23 
66  327  Karmen MANDEL   13.10.2007  Järveküla K    3.36    
 X  3.36  3.28 
67  191  Saksia ROKKA    06.07.2009  Puhja K     3.32    
 3.25  3.32  3.02 
68  279  Johanna Janeli KARJANE  14.04.2009  Melliste K    3.28    
 3.13  3.28  2.98 
69  169  Marilin PÕLLU    01.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   3.27    
 3.19  3.27  3.21 
 261  Berta TSIRK    07.02.2008  Parksepa KK    NM    
 X  X  X 
 190  Linde LEETBERG   17.04.2009  Puhja K     DNS    
 113  Maarja PUKK    26.03.2008  Tartu Tamme K    DNS    
 300  Mia Joanna NAUTS   10.12.2009  Türi PK     DNS    
 325  Aleksandra KURS   11.04.2008  Järveküla K    DNS    
  
T N Teivashüpe  
1  44  Marietta VERST   05.06.2011  Luunja KK    2.91    
 2.51  2.61  2.66  2.71  2.76  2.81  2.86  2.91  3.05 
 O  O  -  O  -  O  -  XO  XXX 
2  217  Luise REMMEL    27.12.2011  IND Tartu Veeriku Kool   2.66    
 2.31  2.41  2.51  2.61  2.66  2.71 
 XO  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
3  74  Hiie-Maarja ÖÖBIK   05.01.2010  IND Rosma K    2.61    
 1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31  2.41  2.51 
 O  O  XO  O  O  O  XO  XXO  O 
 2.61  2.66 
 O  XXX 
4  227  Crystal-Eliis KRAPP   26.04.2011  IND Kilingi-Nõmme Gümn.  2.31    
 1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31  2.41 
 O  O  O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
5  114  Miia PUKK    02.04.2010  Tartu Tamme K    2.21    
 1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
 
 



5  329  Mette Mirjam KUUSIK     IND Tartu v. Kõrveküla PK  2.21    
 1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
7  101  Lovise SEHVER    18.10.2010  Tallinna 21. kool   2.21    
 1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21  2.31 
 XO  O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
8  73  Marielle LEESALU   12.04.2011  Põlva K     2.11    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21 
 O  XO  O  O  O  O  XXX 
9  246  Madeleine Josephine VEERPALU 12.06.2010  IND Gustav Adolfi G   2.11    
 1.21  1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11  2.21 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXO  XO  XXX 
10  53  Emma JÜRISOO   13.11.2011  Paikuse K    2.01    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11 
 O  O  O  XO  XO  XX- 
11  181  Lisell LAUL    08.10.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  2.01    
 1.21  1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XXO  XXX 
12  244  Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2011  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   2.01    
 1.21  1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01  2.11 
 O  O  O  XO  XO  XXO  XXX 
13  9  Mette Marii PAIN   24.09.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   1.91    
 1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
14  143  Meribel TOOMLA   12.07.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   1.91    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
15  142  Juliette JOHANSON   01.05.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   1.91    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
15  245  Liisa VÄLJATAGA   03.09.2010  IND Rahumäe PK   1.91    
 1.21  1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91  2.01 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
17  86  Lisandra HÄLING   27.11.2010  Saue G     1.81    
 1.41  1.61  1.81  1.91 
 O  XO  O  XXX 
18  20  Elisabeth EIDAST   02.02.2011  Kadrioru Saksa G   1.61    
 1.21  1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  O  XXX 
18  84  Josefine JOORITS   02.05.2012  Rakvere RG    1.61    
 1.61  1.81 
 O  XXX 
20  75  Säde LILLO    18.03.2010  IND Rosma K    1.61    
 1.41  1.61  1.81 
 XO  O  XXX 
21  239  Norah ROSENSTEIN   29.04.2011  IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK  1.61    
 1.21  1.41  1.61  1.81 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
22  110  Mirjam Lii NÕMME   04.04.2011  Tartu Kivilinna K   1.41    
 1.21  1.41  1.61 
 XO  XO  XXX 


